Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) 1021226	571 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Y Y Y Y
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IPC, Inc. 6.5.02	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 O, 1110.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	O T
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	4570 F - 1 D - 5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1578 East Renfro
Other_License	
Other	Burleson TV 76020
	City: Burleson State: TX Zip: 76028
Execution Date: 12-28-2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5041219, 5340478
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Daniel V. Thompson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address: Thompson & Gustavson, LLP	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 12225 Greenville Ave., Suite 995	C. Deposit descent Harmon
Street Address.	501246
City:Dallas State: TX Zip: 75243	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
1 / ~	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Daniel V. Thompson	5/27/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
TRACE ANAMON 501246 5041 Haji documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

06/14/2002 TDIAZ1

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

80.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0150

License Agreement

- 1. IPC, Inc., a Texas Corporation, and Genesis Water Filtration Products, a General Partnership of Gary L. Merritt and James W. Jones agree to the following "fully paid license" agreement that coincides with the Sales Contract of October 11, 2000 between IPC, Inc. (seller) and Genesis Water Filtration Products (buyer). The purpose of this agreement is to define the conditions and terms of this license agreement to produce water filtration products covered by patents owned by IPC, Inc.
- 2. This agreement shall cover the products formally known as the Purity-2000 and the EQ-10 Countertop, as described in the Sales Contract dated October 11, 2000 with the rights to three (3) patents (U.S. Patent No. 5041219, U.S. Patent No. 5340478, and U.S. Design Patent No. D315779) and any other patents or rights pertaining to the Purity-2000 and EQ-10.
- 3. The rights granted hereunder shall ensure to the benefit of buyers successors and assigns.
- 4. Valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has been paid to IPC, Inc. by Genesis Water Filtration Products for the rights to produce the above mentioned products and this license are hereby granted without a time expiration.
- 5. This agreement shall be governed by the laws of Texas and shall express no claims of merchantability or marketability of the above-mentioned products.

For IPC, Inc.

Charles Strand, President

Dated

For Genesis Water Filtration Products

James W Jones Partner

Dated

Com Maritt Portner

Dated